



**VILLAGE OF SOUTH LEBANON
SHEPHERD'S CROSSING PUNCH LIST IMPROVEMENTS
BID TABULATION**

September 28, 2015

JK MEURER CORP.
LOVELAND, OH

BARRETT
MIDDLETOWN, OH

REF. ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
BASE BID									
1	202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
2	202 CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT.	94	\$20.00	\$1,880.00	\$35.00	\$3,290.00	\$20.00	\$1,880.00
3	204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	113	\$5.00	\$565.00	\$5.00	\$565.00	\$1.00	\$113.00
4	254 1-1/2" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	30	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$300.00
5	301 6" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	C.Y.	20	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$425.00	\$8,500.00
6	407 TACK COAT @ 0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GAL.	477	\$4.00	\$1,908.00	\$10.00	\$4,770.00	\$0.01	\$4.77
7	423 ASPHALT CRACKING REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	289	\$40.00	\$11,560.00	\$10.00	\$2,890.00	\$21.00	\$6,069.00
8	441 2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22	C.Y.	265	\$230.00	\$60,950.00	\$170.00	\$45,050.00	\$154.00	\$40,810.00
9	601 ODOT TYPE 1-2 PAVED GUTTER	FT.	104	\$25.00	\$2,600.00	\$112.00	\$11,648.00	\$83.00	\$8,632.00
10	608 CURB RAMPS WITH TRUNCATED DOMES	S.F.	110	\$30.00	\$3,300.00	\$25.00	\$2,750.00	\$30.00	\$3,300.00
11	609 CURB AND GUTTER REPLACED IN-KIND	FT.	94	\$30.00	\$2,820.00	\$52.00	\$4,888.00	\$85.00	\$7,990.00
12	611 GROUT AND CLEAN OUT CATCH BASINS, AS PER PLAN	EACH	17	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$200.00	\$3,400.00
13	614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$9,675.00	\$9,675.00
14	638 WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
15	659 SEEDING AND MULCHING	S.Y.	580	\$4.00	\$2,320.00	\$5.00	\$2,900.00	\$10.00	\$5,800.00
BASE BID TOTAL					\$107,303.00		\$97,401.00 *1		\$104,023.77
ALTERNATE #1 (REPLACE REFERENCE 8 WITH REFERENCE 8A)									
8A	441 2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22 WITH	C.Y.	265	\$255.00	\$67,575.00	\$225.00	\$59,625.00	\$167.50	\$44,387.50
TOTAL BID USING ALTERNATE ASPHALT ITEM					\$113,928.00		\$111,976.00 *2		\$107,601.27 *3

*1 Total given was \$97,393.00

*3 Total given was \$44,387.50

*2 Total given was \$111,968.00